COUNTY OF EL DORADO

EL DORADO HILLS SENIOR DAY CARE REMODEL

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER DATE:
PROJECT:
PROJECT NO:
CONTRACTOR:

7-8-08
El Dorado Hills Senior Day Care
06-51
PBM Construction
3200 Mercedes Place
Roseville, CA 95747

C.0. NUMBER:-2-
PAGE 1 OF 2

Contract #

395-C0899

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THIS CONTRACT PER THE FOLLOWING/ATTACHED:

ITEM
NO. | DESCRIPTION BASIS | AMOUNT
1 Add: Provide and install six (6) additional wall corner LUMP SUM $788.00
protectors.
Add: Labor and materials for extra floor preparation where UMP
a VCT and linoleum were found under carpet. L e $526.00
3, Add: Labon: a:md materials to paint Administration hallway LUMPSUM | $2,604.00
walls and ceilings.
4. Add: Excavat.e and remove 20 lineal feet of existing sewer pipe LUMP SUM $720.88
and replace with new piping.
Add: Labor and materials to repair water damaged ceiling area UMP
S- in room 122. Replace sheetrock, texture to match. N ! ol
Add: Provide and install two additional ceiling mounted UMP
6. fluorescent light fixtures in room 106. L SUM $408.05
Add: Labor and materials to repair area of dry-rot at new door
7. in room 111. Replace interior sheetrock, exterior sheeting and LUMP SUM | $3,404.00

exterior stucco. Paint to match existing.

*ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT.

EL Dorado Hills Senior Day Care Center
Change Order # 2

Page 1 of 2




COUNTY OF EL DORADO

EL DORADO HILLS SENIOR DAY CARE REMODEL
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER # 2

PAGE 2 OF 2
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT WAS: $255,612.00
NET CHANGE BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: $10,845.00
APPROVED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WAS: $266,457.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL INCREASE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY: $8,870.93
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER IS: 275,327.93
THE CONTRACT TIME WILL INCREASE / DECREASE BY: -0-Days

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE IS: June 5, 2008

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY OWNER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, AND CONTRACTOR

7

CONTRACTOR DATE
PBM Construction -7 / /i / (2

y -
PROJECT MANAGER DATE
Tom MacConnell @4/4 /é / 7~ ~Of
L4 / 7
CAPITAL PROG AG W/ D
Richard Collier % 7 s /A 5
7 / /

OWNER DATE

George Sanders (Interim Director)

CC: OWNER [0 CONTRACTOR O ARCHITECT-ENGINEER [0 FORMS\CHANGE ORDER.DOC 7/02

EL Dorado Hills Senior Day Care Center
Change Order # 2
Page 2 of 2




